



Washoe County District Board of Health **Notice of Possible Quorum**

Members Dr. John Novak, Chair Michael D. Brown, Vice Chair Marsha Berkbigler Kristopher Dahir

Dr. Reka Danko

Tom Young

Oscar Delgado

Friday, September 6, 2019 11:30 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

Washoe County Administration Complex Health District Conference Rooms A & B 1001 East Ninth Street, Building B Reno, NV

NOTICE OF POSSIBLE QUORUM

This Public Notice is being posted in the event there may be a quorum of the Washoe County District Board of Health Members present at the Washoe County Health District's Accreditation Celebration. This event is not open to the public. This meeting is not intended as an official meeting of the Washoe County District Board of Health and no discussion, deliberation or action by the Washoe County District Board of Health will occur.

WASHOE COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT ACCREDITATION CELEBRATION

Washoe County Complex, Building B, Conference Rooms A & B Reno, Nevada Friday, September 6, 2019 11:30 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.

Posting of Agenda; Location of Website:

Pursuant to NRS 241.020, Notice of this meeting was posted at the following locations:

Washoe County Health District, 1001 E. 9th St., Reno, NV Reno City Hall, 1 E. 1st St., Reno, NV

Sparks City Hall, 431 Prater Way, Sparks, NV

Washoe County Administration Building, 1001 E. 9th St, Reno, NV

Downtown Reno Library, 301 S. Center St., Reno, NV

Washoe County Health District Website www.washoecounty.us/health

State of Nevada Website: https://notice.nv.gov